MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy-Ninth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1919

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL CO. AUGUSTA, MAINE 1919

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-Ninth Legislature

1919

CHAP. 94

Chapter 94.

Resolve, in Favor of the Maine School for the Deaf.

Maine School for the Deaf, maintenance. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated for the Maine School for the Deaf, the sum of thirty thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nineteen, and the sum of thirty thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twenty, for the following purposes:

For personal services, sixteen thousand dollars	1919 16,000 00	1920 16,000 00
For food supplies, seven thousand one hundred and twelve dollars	7,112 00	7,112 00
For repairs, one thousand seven hundred and seventy-eight dollars	1,778 00	1,778 00
For general expenses, five thousand one hundred and ten dollars Approved March 27, 1919.	5,110 00	5,110 00

Chapter 95.

Resolve, in Favor of the State Tuberculosis Sanatoriums for Maintenance and other Purposes for the Years Nineteen Hundred and Nineteen and Nineteen Hundred and Twenty.

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated

For the Central Maine Sanatorium:

	1919	1920
For personal services, namely, for salaries and wages of all officers and employees, except those wholly engaged in repairs of buildings and equipment, for the year nineteen hundred and nineteen, the sum of nineteen thousand and fifty dollars, and for the year nineteen hundred and twenty, the sum of nineteen thou-		
sand and fifty dollars.	19,050	19,050
For food supplies, namely, all articles of food, for the year nineteen hundred and nineteen the sum of forty thousand eight hundred dollars, and for the year nineteen hundred and twenty the sum of forty thousand eight hun-		
dred dollars.	40,800	40,800